
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
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The 3 nd EUWI NPD Meeting “Improving the environmental quality of the BLACK SEA through better waste water treatment 

&climate change adaptation of the water sector in Moldova” 
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No Name Organisation Position Phone/fax E-mail 
1 Tatiana Ivanova OECD Project Climate Change Consultant +373 691 138 47 oecdproject@gmail.com 

2 Mariana Merlan SC Geological and Mineral Resources 
Agency of the RM 

Head of Directorate +373 71 97 49 directia.subsol@agrm.gov.md 

3 Herrie Heckman TAW-SPSP  Institutional expert +373 60 475 007 h.heckman@gmail.com 

4 Pavel Panus Kommunal Credit Consultant +373 691 85 402 Ingineria_apelor@yahoo.com 

5 Vitali Mutaf Civic Protection Service Deputy head CP 
Directorate 

+373 796 04 283 vmutaf@mail.ru 

6 Svetlana Stirbu State Hydrometeorological 
Service 

Deputy head, 
Environmental Department 

+373 797 50604 Svetlana.stirbu@meteo.gov.md 

7 Victoria Cazac  Ministry of Economy Consultant +373 601 107 89 Victoria.cozac@mec.gov.md 

8 Ion Carpineanu Primaria s. Carpineni Mayor +373 692 64530 Carpineanu.ion@yahoo.com 

9 Marian Szymanowi GIZ MLPS Project Advisor  +373 695 93 823 Marian .Szymanowi@giz.de 

10 Valentin Bardeniuc OECD Project, Financial Strategy Consultant +373 691 46855 Kf_06@bk.ru 

11 Galina Nipomici Ministry of Foreign Affairs Of  RM  +373 681 72 851 galina.nipomici@mfa.md 

12 Ana Levinte MoE Consultant +373 22 204 529 Ana.levinte@gmail.com 

13 Andrei Cantemir SDC, NPO NPO +373 69123035 Andrei.cantemir@sdc.net 

14 Rainer Enderlein  UNECE Consultant  Rainer.edgar.enderlein@gmail.com 

15 Geogette Bruchez SDC Director +373 22 796 938 GEORGETTE.BRUCHEZ@sdc.net 

16 Andrei Usatii Ministry of Health Minister +373 22 72 99 07 ausatii@rocketmail.com 

17 Alexandre 
Martoussevitch 

OECD Project Manager + 33 145 241 384 Alexandre.MARTOUSSEVITCH@oecd.org 

https://e.mail.ru/cgi-bin/sentmsg?mailto=mailto%3aGEORGETTE.BRUCHEZ@sdc.net


18 Valentina Tapes MoE Vice-minister +373 22 20 45 02 
+373 79517595 

tapis@mediu.gov.md 

19 Ion Salaru SC CNSP Prim- vicedirector +373 69233323 isalaru@cnsp.md 

20 Svetlana Cotelea SC Ministry of Health Sef Directie 26 88 66  Svetlana.cotelea@ms.gov.md 

21 Andrei Isac UNDP Consultant 22 68 49 aisac@moldovapops.md 

22 Elena Zubcov Academy of Sciences of Moldova Head of Lab 73 75 09 ecotox@yahoo.com 

23 Valeriu Goncear SC Ministry of Health Vice head of Directorate 26 88 62 Valeriu.goncar@ms.gov.md 

24 Galina Gavrilita SC Ministry Education   Senior Consultant +373 22 23 34 02 
+373 69176173 

nicgalina@yahoo.com 
galina. gavrilita@edu.md 

25 Tatiana Siniaeva SC Eco-TIRAS Projects Coordinator  +373 692 946 54 ecotiras@mail.ru 

26 Valerii Cojocaru SC “Apele Moldovei” Water Agency Head of Directorate +373 22 28 08 10 Valeri1951@bk.ru 

27 Svetlana Maruseac 
SC 

State Ecological Agency Head of Water Resources 
Directorate 

+373 22 22 69 22  apa@gov.md 

28 Ilya Trombitki Eco-TIRAS Executive Director +373 691 217 26 ilyatrom@mail.ru 

29 Olga Serbinos SC Ministry of Regional 
Development and Construction 

Senior Consultant +373 22 204 575 olgaserbinos@gmail.com 

30 Oxana Septelici SC State Cencellorate  Senior Consultant +373 22 250490 Oxana.septelici@gov.md 

31 Marcela Stahi SC Ministry of Agriculture and 
Procssing Agency 

Consultant +373 22 41 40 marcela.sstahi@maia.gov.md 

32 Serafima Tronza SC MoE Head DMA +373 22 204 530 tronza@mediu.gov.md 

33 Galina Cazimir NGO SEAM Executive Director +373 695 91 545 Galina.cazimir@see.swe.org 
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